sales@calex.com +1 (925) 687-4411
60S24.107BCH-A 3,000 Watt
60V/24V Bi-Directional DC/DC Converter
Product Overview
The 3,000-Watt 60S24.107BCH-A bi-directional, non-isolated DC/DC
converter provides a complete solution for in-vehicle power distribution with
24V/60V battery configurations for a variety of applications including micro
and mild hybrid e-Mobility systems.

Over-Voltage Protection 28 36 36 V
Efficiency 97 97.8 98.4 %
Ordering Guide
Model
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Baud
Rate
60S24.107BCH-A 24-60V 9-16V 215A 500
60S24.107BCH-F02 24-60V 9-16V 215A 250
www.calex.com 60S24.107BCH-A_A01.D04 1
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
Mechanical Specifications
Parameter Description Unit
Dimensions
10.34 x 9.93 x 2.05 inches
263.4 x 252.2 x 52.1 mm
Weight
3.44 kg
7.58 lbs.
Enclosure A380 aluminum
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
© Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc. • +1 (925) 687-4411 • (800) 542-3355 • e-mail: sales@calex.com
Calex Manufacturing, Inc. (“Calex”) makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein
do not imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Buyer represents and agrees that it has all the necessary expertise to create and implement safeguards that anticipate dangerous consequences of failures, monitor
failures and their consequences, lessen the likelihood of failures that might cause harm, and take appropriate remedial actions. Buyer will fully indemnify Calex, its affiliated companies, and its representatives against any damages arising out of the use of any Calex
products in safety-critical applications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
60S24.107BCH-A_A01.D04 2
60S24.107BCH-A 3,000 Watt
60/24V Bi-Directional DC/DC Converter
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
sales@calex.com +1 (925) 687-4411
60S12.215BCH-A 3,000 Watt
60V/12V Bi-Directional DC/DC Converter
Product Overview
The 3,000-Watt 60S12.215BCH-A bi-directional non-isolated DC/DC converter

Over-Voltage Protection 14 17.5 17.5 V
Efficiency 95.1 96.0 96.5 %
Ordering Guide
Model
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Baud
Rate
60S12.215BCH-A 36-60V 9-16V 215A 500
60S12.215BCH-A-F02 36-60V 9-16V 215A 250
www.calex.com 60S12.215BCH-A_A01.D04 1 ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
Mechanical Specifications
Parameter Description Unit
Dimensions
10.34 x 9.93 x 2.05 inches
263.4 x 252.2 x 52.1 mm
Weight
3.44 kg
7.58 lbs.
Enclosure A380 aluminum
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
© Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc. • +1 (925) 687-4411 • (800) 542-3355 • e-mail: sales@calex.com
Calex Manufacturing, Inc. (“Calex”) makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein
do not imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Buyer represents and agrees that it has all the necessary expertise to create and implement safeguards that anticipate dangerous consequences of failures, monitor
failures and their consequences, lessen the likelihood of failures that might cause harm, and take appropriate remedial actions. Buyer will fully indemnify Calex, its affiliated companies, and its representatives against any damages arising out of the use of any Calex
products in safety-critical applications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
60S12.215BCH-A_A01.D04 2
60S24.107BCH-A 3,000 Watt
60/12V Bi-Directional DC/DC Converter
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
sales@calex.com +1 (925) 687-4411
24S12.215BCH-A 3,000 Watt
24/12V Bi-Directional DC/DC Converter
Product Overview
The 3,000-Watt 24S12.215BCH-A bi-directional, non-isolated DC/DC

Over-Voltage Protection 14 17.5 17.5 V
Efficiency 96.3 97.0 97.7 %
Ordering Guide
Model
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Baud
Rate
24S12.215BCH-A 12-24V 9-16V 215A 500
24S12.215BCH-F02 12-24V 9-16V 215A 250
www.calex.com 24S12.215BCH-A_A01.D04  1
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : comp@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
Mechanical Specifications
Parameter Description Unit
Dimensions
10.37 x 9.93 x 2.05 inches
263.4 x 252.2 x 52.1 mm
Weight
3.44 kg
7.58 lbs.
Enclosure A380 aluminum
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
© Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc. • +1 (925) 687-4411 • (800) 542-3355 • e-mail: sales@calex.com
Calex Manufacturing, Inc. (“Calex”) makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein
do not imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Buyer represents and agrees that it has all the necessary expertise to create and implement safeguards that anticipate dangerous consequences of failures, monitor
failures and their consequences, lessen the likelihood of failures that might cause harm, and take appropriate remedial actions. Buyer will fully indemnify Calex, its affiliated companies, and its representatives against any damages arising out of the use of any Calex
products in safety-critical applications. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
24S12.215BCH-A_A01.D04  2
24S12.215BCH-A 3,000 Watt
24/12V Bi-Directional DC/DC Converter
ES France - Département Composants & Modules
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 89
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22